Sw
itches &
 Pilot D
evices
Signaling Lights
Relays &
 Sockets
Tim
ers
Contactors
Term
inal Blocks
Circuit Breakers
561
ø22mm - HW SeriesSwitches & Pilot Devices
Part Number Structure
H      W      1      E      –      L V 4      F      11   –   Q   D   R   -   24V
Bezel
1:  Plastic Bezel
4:  Metal Bezel*
(*not available for
HW1E unibody)
Illumination
BV4: Non-illuminated (unibody style)
LV4: Illuminated
TV4: Illuminated Push On
Y2: Non-illuminated Push Pull E-Stop
Function
B:	 Push Pull
E:	 Pushlock Turn Reset
11:  1NO-1NC
02:  2NC
10:  1NO
20:  1NO
Contacts
Lamp Code
D: LED
blank: Incandescent
Button Colors
R: Red
Y:  Yellow*
(*only available in
40mm Push Pull
E-Stop)
Illumination Circuit
blank: 40mm Push Pull & Non-illuminated Unibody E-Stop
Q: Illuminated Unibody E-Stop
Full Voltage Code
(Illuminated E-Stop)
6V:	6V AC/DC
12V:	 12V AC/DC
24V:	 24V AC/DC
120V:  120VC AC*
240V:  240V AC*
*LED only
Illuminated & Non-Illuminated E-Stop Pushbuttons (Replacement Parts)
Contact Blocks + Mounting Adaptor + Safety Lever
Lock + Anti-Rotation
Ring + Operator = Completed Unit
Contact Blocks
Style Contacts 1NO 1NC
Standard
Fingersafe
(IP20)
HW-F10 HW-F01
HW-F10R
(early make)
HW-F01R
(late break)
Spring-Up
Terminal
HW-G10 HW-G01
HW-G10R
(early make)
HW-G01R
(late break)
Exposed
Screw
Terminal
HW-C10 HW-C01
HW-C10R
(early make)
HW-C01R
(late break)
Dummy
Block TW-DB
1.	 There are no replacement parts for the HW1E unibody E-Stop.
2.	 For illuminated unibody E-Stop, see page 600 for replacement lens.
Contact Block Mounting Adaptor
Style Part Number
HW-CB2C
1. 	 Used to mount contact blocks to operator.
2.	 IDEC strongly recommends using the
safety lever lock to prevent heavy vibration
or maintenance personnel from inadver-
tently unlocking contacts.
Safety Lever Lock
Style Part Number
HW9Z-LS
Anti-Rotation Ring
Appearance Part Number
HW9Z-RL
	 Use with notched panel cutout to
prevent unit rotation.
Operators
Style Part Number
ø40mm Head
Push-Pull
Plastic
re
d
HW1B-Y2R
Metal HW4B-Y2R
Plastic
ye
llo
w
HW1B-Y2Y
Metal HW4B-Y2Y
	 All E- Stop Buttons are not removable from the
operator.